◆ Product Description
・12.95×9.4mm Max.(L×W),5.08mm Max. Height.
・Inductance Range: 1.0～1000.0 μH
・DCR range: 0.021～8.30
・In addition to the standards versions shown here,
・custom inductors are also available to meet your exact requirements.
◆ Feature
・ Designed for the smallest possible size and high performance

.0
8
M
a
x
8.38Max
2.54
2.54
7.62
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
◆ Specification
L Test DCR SRF
Freq. Max. typ
(KHz) (Ω) (MHz)
SDS3316-102M 1.0 100 0.021 140 11.0 5.0
SDS3316-152M 1.5 100 0.022 120 9.5 4.5
SDS3316-222M 2.2 100 0.032 80 7.8 3.8
SDS3316-332M 3.3 100 0.039 70 6.0 3.3
SDS3316-472M 4.7 100 0.054 40 5.4 2.7
SDS3316-682M 6.8 100 0.075 38 4.5 2.2
SDS3316-822M 8.2 100 0.085 36 4.0 2.1
SDS3316-103M 10 100 0.101 35 3.5 2.0
SDS3316-153M 15 100 0.150 25 3.0 1.5
SDS3316-223M 22 100 0.207 19 2.0 1.3
SDS3316-333M 33 100 0.334 15 1.8 1.1
SDS3316-473M 47 100 0.472 13 1.4 0.8
SDS3316-683M 68 100 0.660 10 1.3 0.7
SDS3316-104M 100 100 1.110 7 1.2 0.6
SDS3316 154M 150 100 1 550 6 0 8 0 5
Suntek
Part Number
System
code
Inductance
(µH )
Isat(A) Irms(A)
Power Inductors <SMD Type:SDS Series>
Type:SDS3316
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
SDS3316-154M 150 100 1.550 6 0.8 0.5
SDS3316-224M 220 100 2.000 5 0.7 0.37
SDS3316-105M 1000 100 8.300 2 0.32 0.17
※Description of Part Name
1. Inductance tested at 0.1 Vrms, 100 kHz, 0 Adc.
2. DC current at which the inductance drops 10% (typ) from its value without current.
3. Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.